
710 E San Augustine
Deer Park TX 77536City of Deer Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ACT 17-038 Name:

Status:Type: Acceptance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/10/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/15/2017

Title: Acceptance of completion of the Spencerview Athletic Complex Renovation project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. TF Harper Invoice C17-08-105

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acceptance of completion of the Spencerview Athletic Complex Renovation project.

Summary: The Spencerview Athletic Complex Renovation was awarded to T.F. Harper and
Associates LP on April 25, 2016 in the amount of $2,745,000.

The project has been completed. Attached is an application and certificate for payment (Invoice #
C17-08-105) to close out the project. This final application and certificate for payment is for
$165,704.85 which brings the final contract price to $2,570,821.75.

Deduct amount remaining for the Bridge and misc. concrete from the contract: $174,178.25.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact:

This project was funded out of the Type B sales tax funds.

Staff recommends council acceptance of the project and approval of the final application and
certificate for payment (Invoice # C17-08-105).

City of Deer Park Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

